2019100545

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(Categorical)

TO:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 958112-3044	FROM:	State Water Resources Control Board Valley District Office 364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 101 Redding, CA 96002 Contact: Reese Crenshaw
			Phone number: 530-224-4861
SCH#	•		WATER SYSTEM # : 5103335
PROJECT TITLE: Replace the PAVE PAWS storage tank with a new 500,000-gallon storage tank.			
PROJECT LOCATION: Beale AFB, CA.			
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB), as the responsible agency, will be issuing an amended water supply permit to Beale AFB for the operation of a new 500,000-gallon water storage tank, which replaces the old 500,000-gallon PAVE PAWS water storage tank.			
PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT AND CARRYING OUT PROJECT: This is to advise that the SWRCB has issued a water supply permit amendment for the above described project.			
Categorical Exemption Status:			
Class 1 Existing Facilities (CCR, Title 14, Sec 15301 and Title 22, Section 60101 (a)) Class 2 Replacement or Reconstruction (CCR, Title 14, Sec 15302 and Title 22, Section 60101 (b)) Class 3 New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures (CCR, Title 14, Sec 15303 and Title 22, Section 60101 (c)) Class 4 Minor Alterations to Land (CCR, Title 14, Sec 15304 and Title 22, Section 60101 (d)) Class 6 Information Collection (CCR, Title 14, Sec. 15306 and Title 22 Section 60101) LEAD AGENCY: SWRCB Division of Drinking Water CONTACT PERSON: Reese Crenshaw PHONE NUMBER: (530) 224-4861 REASON WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: Replacement of a water storage tank The State Water Resources Control Board is a responsible agency for this project and is not responsible for the California Department of Fish and Wildlife filing fees.			
			10/21/10
Signat	ure: Karahan	Dat	e:
Name: Reese Crenshaw Gevernor's Office of Planting & Personal Senior Sanitary Engineer			

OCT 28 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE